661

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4 450-3505043-11 4531117739 | 1 Buika TonkaTens KjanaHa ynpaBiaeHuUs Control valve pushrod fork
5 3151-3510073 454321 1252 1 1 Konrpraiika M10x1 Check nut M10x1
89 6 3151-3510070 454321 0088 1 1 DuIbTP BO3AYLIHBIM Air cleaner
7 3151-3510068 454321 0087 1 1 Brynka npyXuHbl KJlalaHa yrpaBlIeHuUs Control valve spring bushing
8 258039-1129 459871 1050 1 1 MImmwaT 3,2%20 Cotter 3.2x20
9 3151-3510066 454321 0086 1 1 [NpyxwHa KianaHa ynpaBieHUsI Control valve spring
10 3151-3510054-01 454321 1261 1 1 IMopiueHs K1anaHa ympaBleHUsI B cOope Control valve piston in assy
11 3151-3510056 454321 0081 1 1 IMopireHp KianaHa yrpaBIeHUS Control valve piston
12 3151-3510058-01 454321 1262 | 1 Tonkatenb KinanaHa yrnpasieHUst Control valve pushrod
13 3151-3510060 454321 0083 1 1 Y1ioTHUTEb KJlalaHa yIpaBieHUs Control valve seal
14 3151-3510064 454321 0085 1 1 I11ai16a mpy>X1UHBI KJIallaHa YIIpaBJIeHUs Control valve spring washer
15 3151-3510084 454321 0093 1 1 [pyxuHa nuacdparmbl Kj1anaHa yrnpasjieHUst Control valve diaphragm spring
16 3151-3510080 454321 0091 1 1 HNuacdparma knamaHa yrnpaBieHUs Control valve diaphragm
17 3151-3510090-10 454321 1380 1 1 [uadparma nopiHs nepBUYHON Kamepbl Primary chamber piston diaphragm
18 3151-3510074 454321 0090 1 1 Kopmyc kianaHa yrnpaBieHUsT Control valve body
19 351307 459964 2025 1 1 Bunt M8x18 cTomopHbIit Lock screw M8x18
20 3151-3510092 454321 0096 1 1 Bydep nopiuns knanaHa ynpapieHuUs Control valve piston buffer
21 3151-3510094 454321 0097 1 1 CoeMHUTENb OPLIHE Piston connector
22 3151-3510088-10 454321 1379 1 1 [TopiieHb MepBUYHONM KaMephl Primary chamber piston
23 201420-1129 45 9346 1506 6 6 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
24 459816 6025 6 6 [1aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
25 3151-3510100-01 4543210193 1 1 Kpsliuika mepBUYHOI KaMepbl ¢ MaHXETOi B cOope Primary chamber cover with collar in assy
26 3151-3510106-10 454321 0194 1 1 Kpblika nepBuuHO# KaMmepbl Primary chamber cover
27 3151-3510110 4543210102 1 1 Konb11o Hanpassitoliee KPbIIKY IEPBUYHON KaMephl Primary chamber cover guide ring
28 3151-3510114 4543210103 1 1 MaH:XeTa KpBILIKHY [IEPBUYHOM KaMephl Primary chamber cover collar
29 3151-3510118 4543210105 1 1 [Iait6a cromopHas Lock washer
30 3151-3510020 454321 0069 1 1 Kopryc ycunuresnst ¢ MaHXeToil B coope Booster housing with collar in assy
31 3151-3510038 454321 0077 1 1 [ITaii6a cronopHasi Lock washer
32 3151-3510034 454321 0075 1 1 MamnxeTa Kopryca Housing collar
33 3151-3510030 454321 0073 1 1 Kob11o HampaBisioniee KopIryca yCUIuTe st Booster housing guide ring
34 3151-3510032 454321 0074 1 1 [aii6a ynopHasi Thrust washer
35 3151-3510024 454321 0070 1 1 Kopmyc ycumurenst ¢ 6oiaramMu B coope Booster housing with bolts in assy
90 36 3151-3510178 4543210123 1 1 Knaman o6paTHbIii B cOope Return valve in assy
37 3151-3510182 4543210124 1 1 Kopnyc o6patHoro KjiamnaHa Return valve body



00¢

3151-3510010
3151-3510040-01
3151-3510050-01
450-3505043-11
3151-3510073
3151-3510070
3151-3510068
258039-M29
3151-3510066
10 3151-351 0054-01}]

CO~NOOTAPERWN=

11 3151-3510056
12 3151-3510058-01
13 3151-3510060
3151-3510064

3151-3510084 — h .

16 3151-3510080— \% @, a0 A=A
17 3151-3510090-10—== NWACNOZS VW4
18 3151-3510074 ' ab\ N\ AR o d
19 351307 AN \\\(\m NN Y e

'
20 3151-3510092m}/ \'/}/ =S5
g 4% \ P @,
\ < s S\ i
& - 7
\ iy N /

7,
3151-3510094

3151-3510088-10
23 201420-M29

24 459816 6025
25 3151-3510100-01

26 3151-3510106-10
27 3151-3510110

30 3151-3510020
31 3151-3510038
32 3151-3510034
33 3151-3510030
34 3151-3510032
35 3151-3510024

|
28 3151-3510114 L
29 3151-3510118

Puc. 89. Ycunurens BakyymHblit Topmo3a (3510)/1
Fig. 89. Brake vacuum booster (3510)/1



10¢

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
90 38 3151-3510186 4543210125 1 1 Knanan obpatHblit ¢ HanpapisitoLLel 1aitboii B coope Return valve with guide washer in assy
39 24-3552016 454313 1584 | 1 [pyxuHa obpaTHOrO KJ1arnaHa Return valve spring
40 3151-3510194 4543210127 1 1 Ipoknanka mryepa o6paTHOTO KilanaHa Return valve union gasket
41 3151-3510192 4543210126 1 1 IIITyuep o6paTHOro KjiamnaHa Return valve union
42 3151-3510164-02 4543210195 1 1 Kpbillika BTOpHYHO# KaMepbl ¢ 60J1TaMu B cOope Secondary chamber cover with bolts in assy
43 3151-3510170 4543210120 1 1 YII0THUTENb IITOKA MOPIIHEN YCUIUTENISI ¢ KOJIBLIOM B cOope Booster piston rod seal with ring in assy
44 3151-3510176 4543210122 1 1 KonbLo ynioTHUTENS 1ITOKA MOPIIHEN Piston rod seal ring
45 3151-3510174 4543210121 1 4 YIJIOTHUTETb IITOKA MOPILITHEI Piston rod seal
46 352512-1129 45 9964 6047 1 1 [ait6a 11 Washer 11
47 3151-3510144 4543210114 1 1 Y1op peryaupoBOYHBIIA Adjusting stop
48 3151-3510146 4543210115 1 1 11Iaii6a cTomopHast Lock washer
49 3151-3510142 4543210113 1 1 LIrox nopurHeii ycunurenst Booster piston rod
50 3151-3510124 454321 0106 1 1 Konb1o ymoTHUTE IBHOE Sealing ring
51 3151-3510150 4543210116 1 1 ITpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHasi Return spring
52 352213 459964 4012 1 1 laiika M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
53 3151-3510128-10 454321 1381 1 1 [MopieHb BTOpUYHOM KaMephl Secondary chamber piston
54 3151-3510132-01 454321 2705 1 1 [ITait6a mpuxrMHas Pressure spring
55 3151-3510134 4543210110 1 1 Kosnb1o onmopHoe Thrust ring
56 3151-3510130-10 454321 1382 1 1 Juadparma nopiuHst Piston diaphragm
57 258228-118 4598759311 1 1 W mmumnT 0,8x250 Cotter 0.8x250
58 3151-3510200 4543210128 1 1 YexoJ1 3a1IUTHBIN Protective jacket
IMoarpynna 3512*. Perynarop nasnenuns
Subgroup 3512*. Pressure Governor
91 1 252155-112 459816 6006 11laii6a 8 npyxXuHHas Spring washer 8
2 201453-1129 459346 1519 4 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
3 3741-3512120 1 - OcHOBaHMeE PeTyIsITOpa 1aBIeHUS Pressure governor support
4 33036-3512120 - 1 OcHoOBaHUeE PETYISITOPA NaBICHUS Pressure governor support
5 250510-1129 459553 1055 3 3 laiika M8 Nut M8
6 31516-3506013 454321 1849 3 3 IMpoxnanka Gasket
7 3151-3506006 454321 1973 3 3 Tyuep Union
8 3160-3512010 45 3149 0462 1 1 Perynsitop naBnenus Pressure governor
9 3160-3512127 45 3149 0474 1 1 Ppryar mpusoma Linkage lever
10 3160-3512131 45 3149 0475 1 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
11 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 3 3 laitka M 10 Nut M10



¢0¢

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

3151-3510178 e .

3151-3510182

3151-3510186

24-3552016

3151-3510194

3151-3510144
- 48 3151-3510146
49 3151-3510142
3151-3510124
3151-3510150
352213

3151-3510134

258228-MN8
3151-3510200

3151-3510164-02

53 3151-3510128-10
59 3151-3552056

60 297580-n29
K@:?S-I’IZQ

R
-

3151-3552056
297580-M29
297575-M29
452-3552052
452-3552035

3151-3510170
3151-3510176
3151-3510174
352512-M29

Puc. 90. Ycunmutens BakyyMHBIi Topmo3a (3510)/2, TpybonpoBoa BaKyyMHOTo ycuauTest (3554)
Fig. 90. Brake vacuum booster (3510)/2, brake vacuum booster pipeline (3554)

3151-3510132-01

3151-3510130-10



€0¢

10

1"

12

252155-M2

201453-N29

3741-3512120
33036-3512120

|
250510-1129 4‘

31516-3506013

11 250512-N29

13 252156-M2

11 250512-N29
3160-3512140

3151-3506006

3160-3512010

31516-3506013

3151-3506006

3160-3512127

3160-3512131

3160-3512135

250512-M29

3160-3512136

201499-M29

3160-3512122
3160-3512127
3160-3512131

250512-M29

201499-M29

Puc. 91. Perynsrop naBnerust (3512)
Fig. 91. Pressure governor (3512)

201424-N29

201458-MN29

3160-3512135

3160-3512136

3160-3512123

252155-M2

250510-M29

3160-3512136

252154-1N2

250508-MN29
3160-3512132

3160-3512122

201424-N29

201458-MN29
250510-M29
33036-3512123

3160-3512136

3160-3512132

252154-1N2

250508-MN29





